1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
5
5
6
6
D D
C C
B B
A A
1 of 1
MIC2128 High Power Evaluation Board
10/2/2019 5:16:17 PM
Mechanical.SchDoc
Project Title
Sch #: Date:
File:
Revision: Sheet
Designed with
Drawn By:
Cristian Papuc
Sheet Title
MIC2128 High Power Evaluation Board
Engineer:
Victor Uzum
03-11061
1
Size B
ADM01006
PartNumber: Variant: Standard
Altium.com
REV ECO# DESCRIPTION DATE
Label Need Help Large
LABEL1
PG1
ILIM 2
SW 3
BST 4
DH 5
PGND6
DL 7
PVDD8
EXTVDD 9
EN10
FREQ11
SS12
FB 13
AGND14
VDD15
VIN 16
EP17
MIC2128
U1
0.010uF
25V
0603
C20
1uF
25V
0805
C21
0.1uF
C12
2.21R
0603
0.1%
R1
GND
GND GND GND
GND
VOUT
VOUT
GND
PG
EN
370kHz
GNDGND GND GND
1.37k
R2
GND GND GND
GND
10uF
25V
0805
C9
VIN
VIN
10uF
100V
2220
C2
10uF
100V
2220
C3
10uF
100V
2220
C4
10uF
100V
2220
C5
10uF
100V
2220
C6 10uF
100V
2220
C7
1
J2
VOUT
1
J1
VIN
47uF
25V
1206
C14
47uF
25V
1206
C15
47uF
25V
1206
C16
47uF
25V
1206
C17
220uF
25V
AL-F
C13
SW
DH
BST
ILIM
DL
FB
EXTVDD
FREQ
SS
VDD
PVDD
1
2
J3
Jumper inserted for VOUT=12V
6.8k
0603
1%
R3
EN
100k
0603
1%
R31
1
2
EN
VIN
PG
100k
0603
1%
R18
VDD
By default VOUT=5V
1
J4
GND
1
J5
GND
GND
GND
TP1 TP2
GND AGND
Net Tie
0.5mm
NT1
AGND
AGND AGND
AGND
AGND
AGND
AGND
AGND
AGND
0.1uF
100V
0805
C8
1.2k
0603
1%
R8
1.91k
0603
1%
R7
10uH
L1
220uF
100V
AL-K16
C1
14k
0603
1%
R4
0.1uF
100V
0805
C11
4
1,2,3
5,6,7,8
FDMS86183
Q1
4
1,2,3
5,6,7,8
FDMS86183
Q2
TP3
200k
0603
1%
R5
590k
0603
1%
R6
0R
0805
R9
0R
0805
R10
4.7uF
25V
0805
C10
4700pF
50V
0805
C19
Rubber Pad Cyl D7.9H5.3
PAD1
Rubber Pad Cyl D7.9H5.3
PAD3
Rubber Pad Cyl D7.9H5.3
PAD2
Rubber Pad Cyl D7.9H5.3
PAD4
JP3
JP2
PIC101
PIC102
COC1
PIC201
PIC202
COC2
PIC301
PIC302
COC3
PIC401
PIC402
COC4
PIC501
PIC502
COC5
PIC601
PIC602
COC6
PIC701
PIC702 COC7
PIC801
PIC802
COC8
PIC901
PIC902 COC9
PIC1001
PIC1002 COC10
PIC1101
PIC1102 COC11
PIC1201
PIC1202
COC12 PIC1301
PIC1302
COC13
PIC1401
PIC1402
COC14
PIC1501
PIC1502
COC15
PIC1601
PIC1602
COC16
PIC1701
PIC1702
COC17
PIC1901
PIC1902
COC19
PIC2001
PIC2002 COC20
PIC2101
PIC2102
COC21
PIJ101
COJ1
PIJ201
COJ2
PIJ301
PIJ302
COJ3
PIJ401
COJ4
PIJ501
COJ5
PIJP101
PIJP102
COJP1
COJP2
COJP3
PIL101 PIL102
COL1
COLABEL1
PINT101 PINT102
CONT1
COPAD1 COPAD2
COPAD3 COPAD4
PIQ101 PIQ102 PIQ103 PIQ104
PIQ105 PIQ106 PIQ107 PIQ108 COQ1
PIQ201 PIQ202 PIQ203 PIQ204
PIQ205 PIQ206 PIQ207 PIQ208 COQ2
PIR101 PIR102
COR1
PIR201 PIR202
COR2
PIR301
PIR302 COR3
PIR401
PIR402
COR4
PIR501 PIR502
COR5
PIR601
PIR602
COR6
PIR701
PIR702
COR7
PIR801
PIR802
COR8
PIR901 PIR902
COR9
PIR1001 PIR1002
COR10
PIR1801
PIR1802 COR18
PIR3101
PIR3102
COR31
PITP101
COTP1
PITP201
COTP2
PITP301
COTP3
PIU101
PIU102
PIU103
PIU104
PIU105
PIU106
PIU107
PIU108
PIU109
PIU1010
PIU1011
PIU1012
PIU1013
PIU1014
PIU1015
PIU1016
PIU1017
COU1
NLBST
NLDH
NLDL
POEN
NLFB NLFREQ
NLILIM
POPG
NLPVDD
NLSS
NLSW
NLVDD
NLEXTVDD
POEN
POPG
PIC101
PIC102
COC1
PIC201
PIC202
COC2
PIC301
PIC302
COC3
PIC401
PIC402
COC4
PIC501
PIC502
COC5
PIC601
PIC602
COC6
PIC701
PIC702 COC7
PIC801
PIC802
COC8
PIC901
PIC902 COC9
PIC1001
PIC1002 COC10
PIC1101
PIC1102 COC11
PIC1201
PIC1202
COC12 PIC1301
PIC1302
COC13
PIC1401
PIC1402
COC14
PIC1501
PIC1502
COC15
PIC1601
PIC1602
COC16
PIC1701
PIC1702
COC17
PIC1901
PIC1902
COC19
PIC2001
PIC2002 COC20
PIC2101
PIC2102
COC21
PIJ101
COJ1
PIJ201
COJ2
PIJ301
PIJ302
COJ3
PIJ401
COJ4
PIJ501
COJ5
PIJP101
PIJP102
COJP1
COJP2
COJP3
PIL101 PIL102
COL1
COLABEL1
PINT101 PINT102
CONT1
COPAD1 COPAD2
COPAD3 COPAD4
PIQ101 PIQ102 PIQ103 PIQ104
PIQ105 PIQ106 PIQ107 PIQ108 COQ1
PIQ201 PIQ202 PIQ203 PIQ204
PIQ205 PIQ206 PIQ207 PIQ208 COQ2
PIR101 PIR102
COR1
PIR201 PIR202
COR2
PIR301
PIR302 COR3
PIR401
PIR402
COR4
PIR501 PIR502
COR5
PIR601
PIR602
COR6
PIR701
PIR702
COR7
PIR801
PIR802
COR8
PIR901 PIR902
COR9
PIR1001 PIR1002
COR10
PIR1801
PIR1802 COR18
PIR3101
PIR3102
COR31
PITP101
COTP1
PITP201
COTP2
PITP301
COTP3
PIU101
PIU102
PIU103
PIU104
PIU105
PIU106
PIU107
PIU108
PIU109
PIU1010
PIU1011
PIU1012
PIU1013
PIU1014
PIU1015
PIU1016
PIU1017
COU1
NLBST
NLDH
NLDL
POEN
NLFB NLFREQ
NLILIM
POPG
NLPVDD
NLSS
NLSW
NLVDD
NLEXTVDD